
ATTACHMENT 1 
Pre-Proposal Attendees for RFP F10R7200001 
Actuarial/Consultant Services 7/14/06 

Company Name 
Name of Representative 

E-Mail Phone(s) MBE 

The Segal Company 
Stuart Wohl 
Richard Johnson 

rjohnson@segalco.com 
swohl@segalco.com 

202-833-
6465 

Haygroup 
Adam Reese 

Adam_Reese@haygroup.com 703-841-
3119 

Josen Co. 
Robert R. Williams 

buzz@josencompany.com 410-964-
3335 

Yes 

Bolton Partners, Inc. 
Kay Moran 

kmoran@BoltonPartners.com 443-573-
3913 

Human Capital Consultants 
Milton Hall 

mhall@humancapitalllc.com 410-953-
0003 

Yes 

Milliman Consultants and 
Actuaries 
John Muehl 

john.muehl@milliman.com 703-917-
0143 

Buck Consultants 
Reed Joiner 

Reed.joiner@buckconsultants.com 202-296-
7264 ext 
1015 

Mercer Health Benefits 
Jan Moser 

Jan.moser@mercer.com 804-344-
2618 

Mercer Health Benefits 
Thomas E. Persichetti 

Tom.persichetti@mercer.com 202-331-
5293 

Walker Benefit Services 
Carl Walker 

carl@walkerbenefitservices.com 410-833-
7094 

Yes 

Gabriel Roeder Smith & Co. 
James B. Schaefer 

Jim.Schaefer@gabrielroeder.com 469-524-
1825 

NJ&C Insurance Services 
Arthur A. Holland 

aholland@njcservices.com 410-385-
0500 

Caddo Office Products 
Charles Pefinis 

cpefinis@caddocentral.com 877-60-
3221 

Yes 



Wachovia Insurance Services 
Louise Alvarez 

Louise.alvarez@wachovia.com 410-837-
7132 

Managed Care Advisors 
Daryl M. Whitman 

dwhitman@managedcareadvisors.com 301-951-
4344 

Yes 

GRS 
Bill Hickman 

Bill.hickman@gabrielroeder.com 469-524-
1814 


